
Effective: August 24, 2020 
RFAC MEMBERS 
 
Michele Nestor, Chair 
Nestor Resources, Inc. 
michele@nestorresources.com 
  
Robert A. Watts, Vice-Chair 
Chester County Solid Waste Authority 
bwatts@chestercswa.org  
 
Eli R. Brill 
Land Air Water Legal Solutions, LLC 
ebrill@landairwater.com 
 
Gordon S. Burgoyne 
COVANTA 
gburgoyne@covanta.com 
 
Michael G. Forbeck, P.E. 
Private Citizen 
mentormiketnt@yahoo.com 
 
John J. Frederick 
Antis Township 
jfrederick@antistownship.org 
 
Honorable Matt Gabler 
PA House of Representatives 
(majority) 
mgabler@pahousegop.com 
 
Joyce Hatala 
Private Citizen            
jhatala@epix.net 
 
Jason Leck 
Pennsylvania Independent Waste 
Haulers’ Association (PIWHA) 
jasonleck@georgeleckandson.com 
 
Tanya McCoy-Caretti 
ARCADIS 
tanya.mccoy-caretti@arcadis-us.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Timothy S. O’Donnell 
Pennsylvania Waste Industries 
Association (PWIA) 
t’odonnell@republicservices.com 
 
Gregg Pearson 
York County Solid Waste Authority 
g.pearson@ycswa.com 
 
Matthew G. Quesenberry, Sr. 
County Commissioners’ Association of 
Pennsylvania (CCAP) 
mquesenberry@countyofelkpa.com 
 
Joseph K. Reinhart 
Babst Calland Attorneys at Law 
jreinhart@babstcalland.com 
 
Shannon A. Reiter 
Keep Pennsylvania Beautiful 
sreiter@keeppabeautiful.org 
 
Honorable Steve Santarsiero 
PA State Senate (minority) 
senatorsantarsiero@pasenate.com 
 
Joanne Shafer 
Centre County Recycling & Refuse 
Authority 
jshafer@centrecountyrecycles.org 
 
Edward R. Vogel 
Vogel Holding, Inc. 
ervogel@vogeldisposal.com 
 
James D. Welty 
Citizens’ Advisory Council (CAC) 
jwelty@marcelluscoalition.org 
 
Honorable Gene Yaw 
PA State Senate (majority) 
gyaw@pasen.gov 
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Randall G. York 
Chevron Appalachia, LLC 
ryork@chevron.com 
 
Gerald P. Zona 
Lawrence-Mercer Counties Recycling & 
Solid Waste Department 
jzona@co.lawrence.pa.us 
 
VACANT 
PA House of Representatives 
(minority) 
 
 
DEP STAFF 
 
Laura Henry     
Committee Liaison 
Bureau of Waste Management 
Program Development & Technical 
Support 
lahenry@pa.gov 
 
Jacqueline Binder  
Recording Secretary 
Bureau of Waste Management 
Fiscal & Administrative Support 
jabinder@pa.gov 
 
April Hain 
Travel Coordinator 
Bureau of Waste Management 
Fiscal & Administrative Support 
aphain@pa.gov 
 
 
 
 


